23/2003 02:31 4012734447	ВЈН	PAGE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼	TS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Adam J. Zaremba	2. Name and address Name; Optical C	ss of receiving party(ies) communication Products, Inc. a California corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 2	20961 Knapp Street
06/24/2002 Execution Date:	City: Chatswort	th State: CA Zip: 20961
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applied. Patent Application No.(s) 29/163,902 	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen J. Holmes Barlow, Josephs & Holmes Internal Address:	6. Total number of app7. Total fee (37 CFR 3Enclosed	· ————————————————————————————————————
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor	8. Deposit account num 020900	ne charged to deposit account
City: Providence State: RI Zip: 02903		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Cynthia M. Branca

Name of Person Signing

05/23/03

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\Omega 2$

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C., 20231

Docket No. P00676-US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i

Adam J. Zaremba, a citizen of the United States, of 1157 El Monte Drive, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362;

hereby sell and assign to

Optical Communications Products, Inc., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 20961 Knapp Street, Chatsworth, CA 91311

its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

Design for A PLUGGABLE OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER HOUSING AND RELEASE COLLAR

invented by me, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Name: Adam J. Zaremba	Date: 6-24-2002
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

1 n x	
State/Commonwealth of Culifornia]	
County of Jos angles	• \$\$.
,	
On this the 24 day of June	
on this the <u>14</u> day of <u>June</u> me, <u>Mamawi</u> L Collins Month	Year
Name of Notary Public	, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared <u>adam Farun</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)
□ personal	ly known to me – OR –
proved to evidence	o me on the basis of satisfactory
Notary Public - California acknowled executed the stated.	to the within instrument, and ged to me that he/she/they he same for the purposes therein my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
	formation (Printed Name of Notary, Residence, etc.)
	ormation (initial name ormotary, mesidence, etc.)
Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above	
OPTIONAL	
lthough the information in this section is not required by law, it may ersons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal. If this form to another document.	and reattachment of Signer
escription of Attached Document	Top of thumb here
itle or Type of Document: (435/5 nmart el f	Patent
ocument Date: 4/24/02 Number of Pages:	